Division of	of Health Service Regu	Ilation				
-	F OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLI	ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED
					F	2
		MHL035-029	B. WING			8/2019
					<u> </u>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	ALE, ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		ON COURT			
		YOUNGS	SVILLE, NC 275	96		
(X4) ID			ID			(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
V 000			V 000			
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	An annual and follow	up autriou was completed				
		up survey was completed eficiencies were cited.				
		enciencies were cited.		RECEIVED		
	This facility is license	d for the following service		By DHSR - Mental Health Lic. & Cert. Section at 2:15 pm, Ap	r 04, 2019	
		27G .5600A Supervised				
	Living for Adults with					
	A sister facility is ider	ntified in this report. The				
	sister facility will be ic	dentified as sister facility A				
	Staff and/or clients w	ill be identified using the				
	letter of the facility an	nd a numerical identifier.				
V 107	27G .0202 (A-E) Pers	sonnel Requirements	V 107	In accordance to 10A NCAC 27G .0202 PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS		11/02/18
				Eason Court Group Home, LLC will		
	10A NCAC 27G .020	2 PERSONNEL		ensure all staff have no substantiated find abuse or neglect listed on the North Caroli	ings of	
	REQUIREMENTS			Care Personnel Registry (HCPR). Prior to	offerina	
	(a) All facilities shall	-		employment the Residential Manager will	access the	
		ector and each staff position		HCPR for each applicant; the residential n will routinely access the HCPR for all emp	loyed staff	
	which:			of Eason Court Group Home, LLC and not incident of access in personnel files.	e each	
	competency, work ex	e minimum level of education,				
	qualifications for the	-		This deficiency has been corrected. The		
		e duties and responsibilities of		has been accessed by the Residential	Manager	
	the position;			for all employed staff; incidents of acc personnel files. As a condition of conti	ess are in	
	•	the staff member and the		employment, a safety plan/employee a	agreement	
	supervisor; and			was established on 11/02/18 between Eason Court Group Home, LLC. Safe		
	(4) is retained in	n the staff member's file.		includes: (1) ongoing training as it rela	ites to	
	. ,	ensure that the director,		abuse, reporting responsibilities, AND procedures for incidents, (2) monitorin	a	
		any other person who		resident care by observing staff intera	ctions	
	•	ices to clients on behalf of		 (3) periodically conducting resident sa health check interviews (4) thoroughly 	rety and	
	the facility:			investigating any resident-staff related	incidents	
	(1) is at least 18					
		ad, write, understand and				
	follow directions;	ninimum level of education,				
		perience, skills and other				
	qualifications for the					
		stantiated findings of abuse or				
		North Carolina Health Care				
	alth Service Regulation		1			
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Tyris R	. Casey, BA QF	P 04/04/19				

6899

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
		BERTI TO THOM TO THE BERT	A. BUILDING:			
		MHL035-029	B. WING		R 03/08/2019	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
EASON CO	OURT					
			SVILLE, NC 27596			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 107	Continued From pag	e 1	V 107			
	Personnel Registry.					
		rvices shall require that all				
		yment disclose any criminal				
		act of this information on a				
		mployment shall be based				
		elationship to the job for				
	which the applicant is					
	(d) Staff of a facility					
		gistered or certified in				
	,	licable state laws for the				
	services provided.					
	•	aintained for each individual				
		the training, experience and				
		or the position, including				
	verification of licensu					
	certification.	ý G				
	This Rule is not met	as evidenced by:				
	Based on record revi	iew and interview, the				
	governing body failed	d to ensure 1 of 4 Residential				
	Counselors (RC #7)	had no substantiated				
	findings of abuse or i	neglect listed on the North				
		e Personnel Registry (HCPR).				
	The findings are:					
	Note: Staff #7 works	ed at Sister Facility A in 2018.				
		ed 10/10/18, this provider was				
		tuation at Sister Facility A.				
		-				
	Review on 3/6/19 of	RC#7's personnel record				
	revealed:					
	- hire date 3/7/1	7				
1		dated 3/8/18 with a				

STATE FORM

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		MHL035-029	B. WING		R 03/08/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		ON COURT			
			SVILLE, NC 275			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 107	Continued From page	2	V 107			
	entered on 7/18/17 - a 2nd HCPR ch substantiated finding entered on 7/18/17 During interviews on 3 interviewed clients rep	of "Abuse of a Resident" leck dated 5/14/18 with a of "Abuse of a Resident" 3/6/19 and 3/7/19, 3 of 3 ported RC#7 was a very I had never mistreated them				
	in any way. During an interview of what she had said du facility (A) in October, - RC#7 was not of but she had voluntaril during the hiring proce - RC#7 was close the Qualified Profession months of her employ and supervision - RC#7 was one went over and above engaging with the clise -she was not away	n 3/8/19, the AD reiterated ring the survey for the sister , 2018: on the HCPR at her hire date y disclosed the incident ess ely monitored by the AD and onal (QP) for her first 3 or 4 yment through observation of her top 3 employees. She board in working and ents. are of and had not received				
	any complaints about					
V 114	AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan area-wide disaster pla shall be approved by authority. (b) The plan shall be	7 EMERGENCY PLANS for each facility and an shall be developed and	V 114	In accordance to 10A NCAC 27G .0207 EMERGENCY PLANS AND SUPPLIES Eason Court Group Home, LLC will ensure fire and disaster drills are conducted at least quarterly on each shift. A fire and disaster drill schedule will be created and made available to all staff. Fire and disaster drills will be recorded on a drill reporting form and stored in a designated log. The Residential Manager will monitor and ensure fire and disaster drills are conducted and remain in compliance. This deficiency has been corrected. A yearly calendar was created and posted by the Residential Manager with scheduled	04/01/1	

STATE FORM

Z4Y811

If continuation sheet 3 of 12

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL035-029	B. WING		03	R 3/08/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		SON COURT SVILLE, NC 27596			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 114	Continued From page	e 3	V 114			
	repeated for each shi under conditions that	quarterly and shall be ift. Drills shall be conducted simulate fire emergencies. have basic first aid supplies				
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to conduct fire and disaster drills at least quarterly on each shift. The findings are:					
	-	4:00pm 12:00am				
	were not conducted o - third shift durin (April - June, 2019 ar 2019)	g the 2nd and 4th Quarter nd October - December, g the 3rd and 4th Quarter				
	drills were not conduct - second shift du	ring the 3rd Quarter g the 2nd and 3rd Quarters				
	During interviews on clients reported drills	3/6/19 and 3/7/19, 3 of 3 were done monthly.				
	During an interview o	on 3/6/19, the Residential				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(3) DATE SU COMPLE	
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL035-029	B. WING		R 03/08	8/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		ON COURT SVILLE, NC 2759	96		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
V 114	Continued From page	e 4	V 114			
		Ils were expected to be done t. She would make the ges to the schedule				
	NCAC 27G .0303 Fa	for a Type B and must be				
V 119	guards against divers (2) Non-controlled su of by incineration, flus system, or by transfe destruction. A record shall be maintained b Documentation shall medication name, str date and method, the disposing of medicati witnessing destructio (3) Controlled substa accordance with the I Substances Act, G.S. subsequent amendm (4) Upon discharge o remainder of his or he disposed of promptly expected that the pat to the facility and in s	9 MEDICATION al: d non-prescription isposed of in a manner that sion or accidental ingestion. bstances shall be disposed shing into septic or sewer r to a local pharmacy for of the medication disposal by the program. specify the client's name, ength, quantity, disposal e signature of the person on, and the person n. nces shall be disposed of in North Carolina Controlled . 90, Article 5, including any ents. f a patient or resident, the er drug supply shall be unless it is reasonably ient or resident shall return uch case, the remaining be held for more than 30	V 119	In accordance to 10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION REQUIREMENTS Eason Cc Group Home, LLC will ensure that all presc and non-prescription medications are dispo accidental ingestion through implementation following disposal method: (1) a medication disposal form will be completed and attache all expired, discontinued, overstocked, unus prescription and non-prescription medication (2) the residential manager will transport all discontinued, overstocked, unused prescrip and non-prescription medications, in the ori containers, to Carolina Behavioral Care Pha for disposal (3) all PHI will be concealed with a permanent marker at the time of the This deficiency has been corrected. The plastic containers containing the cat litter and pills/capsules were disp of, in it's entirely, by the Residential Manager in the Franklin County land	ription sed in or n of the n ed to sed expired, tion iginal armacy disposal.	03/08/11

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
		BERNI ISKIISI NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		MHL035-029	B. WING		03	R / 08/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		SON COURT SVILLE, NC 27596			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 119	Continued From page	e 5	V 119			
	This Rule is not met	as evidenced by:				
	Based on observation	n record review and				
		failed to ensure that all prescription medications				
	were disposed of in a	a manner that guarded				
	against diversion or a The findings are:	accidental ingestion affecting.				
		9 at 11:30am of the facility's evealed 2 plastic containers				
		at litter and an extensive				
		f pills and capsules. The				
		blong shaped, red, yellow, re were capsules colored				
		ue and white and green.				
	-	entation on the containers of				
		of client #1's record revealed				
	a. Date of Medic	sheets. These included: ation Disposal Sheet:				
	12/4/18 Modication: S	Seroquel 200mg - 1 pill				
		sposal: Medication				
		ation Disposal Sheet:				
		Clonazapam 1mg 1 pill sposal: Medication				
		ation Disposal Sheet:				
		Savoys 30mg 9 pills				
	Reason for dis Discontinued	sposal: Medication				

Division of Health Service Regulat STATE FORM

6899

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:				
		MHL035-029	B. WING	B. WING		R 03/08/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE			
EASON C	OURT						
			SVILLE, NC 27596				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 119	Continued From page	e 6	V 119				
	d. Date of Medic 10/16/18	ation Disposal Sheet:					
	Medication: Actors 30mg 9 pills						
	Reason for disposal: Medication Discontinued						
	e. Date of Medication Disposal Sheet: 9/19/18						
	Medication: Clonazapam 0.5mg 22 pills Reason for disposal: Medication						
	Discontinued	ation Disposal Sheet:					
	8/30/19 Medication: C	Clonazapam 0.5mg 34 pill					
	Reason for disposal: Overstock f. Date of Medication Disposal Sheet: no						
	date listed Medication: Clonazapam 0.5mg 59 pills						
	Reason for disposal: Overstock f. Date of Medication Disposal Sheet: no						
	date listed	Clonazapam 0.5mg 30 pills					
		sposal: Overstock					
		of client #3's record revealed sheets. These included:					
		ation Disposal Sheet:					
	Medication: D)epakote 500mg - 1 pill sposal: Overstock					
		ation Disposal Sheet:					
		razadone 150mg 9 pills sposal: Overstock					
	c. Date of Medic 12/25/18	ation Disposal Sheet:					
		Clozapine 100mg 6 pills sposal: Medication					
	Discontinued						
	d. Date of Medic 6/28/18	ation Disposal Sheet:					

STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 7 of 12

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL035-029	B. WING		R 03/08/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		SON COURT SVILLE, NC 27596			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 119	Continued From page	e 7	V 119			
	Medication: 1	amsulosin 0.4mg 1 pill				
		sposal: Medication Expired				
		ation Disposal Sheet:				
		amotrigine 25mg 2 pills				
		sposal: Medication Expired				
	f. Date of Medica 6/28/18	ation Disposal Sheet:				
	Medication: L	amotrigine 100mg 1 pill				
		sposal: Medication Expired				
	g. Date of Medic 6/28/18	ation Disposal Sheet:				
		Depakote 500mg 1 pill sposal: Medication Expired				
		of client #4's record revealed				
		sheets. These included: ation Disposal Sheet:				
		razadone 50mg 14 pills				
		sposal: Medication				
	b. Date of Medic	ation Disposal Sheet: 4/2/18 .orazepam 1mg 28 pills				
		sposal: Medication				
		ation Disposal Sheet:				
	Medication: C	Clozapine 50mg 21 pills sposal: Medication				
	Discontinued	ation Disposal Sheet:				
	6/28/18					
		orazepam 1mg 8 pills sposal: Overstock				
		3/6/19 revealed each of the				
		igned by the staff disposing				
	of the medication into	o the jug and a staff witness.				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			
			A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
		MHL035-029	MHL035-029 B. WING		03	R 03/08/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
EASON C	OURT		SON COURT SVILLE, NC 27596				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 119	Continued From page	e 8	V 119				
	- when a medical discontinued, staff we blister pack into one of This same staff perso Medication Disposal was a controlled medi present when the me containers and both s MDF. - the containers medication cabinet - the Residential discontinued medicate disposal. She did no thrown away or the co landfill	t know if the container was ontainer was emptied at the the concern about possible					
	- all staff had acc cabinet - when a client's medication had been take the pills/capsule them in the plastic co - it was the Qual would take discontinu	on 3/6/19, the RM reported: cess to the medication dose had changed or a discontinued, staff #1 would s off the blister pack and put ontainer ified Professional (QP) who ued medications to the She did not know if the					
	emptied at the landfill - 2 staff needed disposal of controlled During an interview o - they had chang after a previous surve	to be present and sign for the medications on 3/7/19, the QP reported: ged their method of disposal eyor told them to put medications in something					

STATEMEN	of Health Service Regu FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		MHL035-029	B. WING		R 03/08/2019	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A 113 EAS	DDRESS, CITY, STA ON COURT SVILLE, NC 2759			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 119	diversion - prior to that they medications in the blis them to the pharmacy - felt they were g about the disposal of During an interview of Director reported: - they disposed of in this manner after bo Sister Facility A - acknowledged to the medication cabined without anyone being - they would imm	y had been leaving the ster pack and returning v iven conflicting information medications n 3/8/19, the Assistant of discontinued medications eing cited for the same at that anyone with access to et could take the pills out	V 119			
V 736	10A NCAC 27G .0303 EXTERIOR REQUIRI (c) Each facility and it maintained in a safe, manner and shall be l odor. This Rule is not met Based on observation governing body failed safe manner. The fin Cross Reference: 10/ Emergency Plans and	EMENTS s grounds shall be clean, attractive and orderly kept free from offensive as evidenced by: and interview, the to maintain the facility in a dings are:	V 736	In accordance to 10A NCAC 270 AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMEN Group Home, LLC will ensure th grounds are maintained in a safe All bedrooms will have two exits exiting. No exits will be obstruct This deficiency has been con An independent contractor re obstructions from the sliding door in the master bedroom	ITS Eason Court e facility and its e manner. allowing safe ed in any manner. rrected.	03/07/19

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL035-029	9 B. WING		03	R 3/08/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		ON COURT SVILLE, NC 27596			
	SUMMARY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 736	Continued From page	e 10	V 736			
	failed to conduct fire quarterly on each shi	and disaster drills at least ift.				
	 a sliding door in could not be opened a keyed lock set outside. This door could the inside. a window in the chest high and could exited in the case of During an interview of she would not be bathroom window in she would not be bathroom window in she would just a fire outside her becout the sliding door During an interview of he did not know how the outside of the slide of the slide in the case her becould not say how was a fire outside her becould not say how was a fire out	on 3/6/19, client #1 reported: be able the climb out of the				
	she did not realize th open. Client #1 alwa doors during drills. S #1 would exit if there	on 3/6/19, staff #1 reported e sliding door could not be ays used the front or back She could not say how client was a fire outside her thought the bathroom ed.				
	Director reported the was there the day be	on 3/8/9, the Assistant ir maintenance contractor fore (3/7/19) and informed ock just needed to be				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ER.		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL035-029	B. WING		R 03/08/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
EASON C	OURT		SON COURT SVILLE, NC 27596			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 736	Continued From page	e 11	V 736			
	unlocked which he did. The slider door could still be manually locked from inside so client #1 was able to access the outside in the case of an emergency. Review on 3/7/19 of a Plan of Protection written/signed and submitted by the Qualified Professional on 3/7/19 revealed: "This plan of protection ensures (1) the master bedroom of 113 Eason Court Youngsville, NC 27596 will have two exits per requirements (2) the sliding door in the master bedroom of 113 Eason Court Youngsville, NC 27596 will not be obstructed in any manner. An independent contractor will remove all obstructions from the sliding door, in the master bedroom, on today March 7th allowing safe exiting."					
	environment at the far means of egress from There were sliding gl bedroom which had a prevented the door fr inside. In addition the the required number have allowed clients exit the facility in cas governing body in all without correction was health and safety. The Type B rule violation. corrected within 45 d penalty of \$200.00 pc	failed to maintain a safe acility by locking the second in the master bedroom. ass doors in the master an exterior lock which om being opened from the e facility failed to maintain of fire drills which would to practice different ways to e of a fire. The failure of the owing this to continue as detrimental to clients his deficiency constitutes a If the violation is not ays, an administrative er day will be imposed for s out of compliance beyond				